

Lime Chemicals Limited

Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chambers, Plot No. 48, Sector - 1 1, Rajiv Gandhi Road, C.B.D. Belapur (E), Navi Mumbai - 400 614. Tel.: +91-22-27561976 • Fax: +91-22-27561982 • CIN: L24100MH1970PLC014842; • Website: www.limechem.com;

Correspondence Address: Regency Chambers, 2nd Floor, National Library Road, Bandra West, Mumbai – 400 050, Maharashtra: Tel: +91-22-62360356: Email: info@limechem.com

Date: June 17, 2023

The Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited P.J.Towers, I" Floor Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sirs,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of Listing and Disclosure Requirements for loss of share certificates

Ref: Company Code No. 507759

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation for loss of the following share certificates:

Name of share holder	Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
PATEL PRABHURAM K	TTP0058	21660	2369439 to 2369488	50

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

Neha Botadra

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

From:

Jayantibhai Prabhuram Patel

25, Manichandra Society Part-1 Near Surdhara Circle, Thaltej Ahmedabad - 380054

To,

631589

Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp: Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East) Mumbai- 400 059



Sub: Required Duplicate Share Certificate of Lime Chemical Limited.

Ref No.: LIM/KYC/000602 dt. 10.01.2022

Unit: LIME CHEMICAL LTD Folio No.: TTP0058

With reference to above subject, I want to transfer shares of Lime Chemical Limited from Patel Prabhuram K to Jayantibhai Prabhuram Patel due to Death of my father (Shareholder of Lime Chemical Ltd) I have no physical shares of this company, so you are requested to send duplicate share certificate for transfer shares in my name. Also change address from old to new details as below:

Old Address:

New Address:

Patel Prabhuram K Agnasiyapur,AT & PO Brahmahwada TA Sidhpur Pin: 384215 Jayantibhai Prabhuram Patel 25, Manichandra Society, Part-1 Near Surdhara Circle, Thaltej Ahmedabad - 380054

Email Id: niravpatel004433@gmail.com Mobile No: 09824138354/ 09723974433

Please find attached (KYC) Pan Card, Aadhar Card of Prabhuram and Jayantibhai Patel, also send New Address Proof and Death Certificate of Prabhuram K Patel.

Kindly send the duplicate share certificate of Folio No. TTP0058 as soon as possible.

Thanking You,

Jayantibhai Prabhuram Patel

Encl: a/a